TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM417654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Love Grace LLC		02/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Love Grace Inc.	
Street Address:	23-23 Borden Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86006711	LOVE GRACE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

nytmdocketing@venable.com, vrdanta@venable.com, Email:

imspinning@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcella Ballard, VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 24th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10020 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: Marcella Ballard	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcella Ballard/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC PRO TUNC TM Assignment -- Love Grace LLC to Love Grace Inc. signed 2017-02-24#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC TM Assignment -- Love Grace LLC to Love Grace Inc. signed 2017-02-24#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0466**

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of January 20, 2015 [the date the LLC was dissolved and transferred its entire business to the Inc.], for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignor LOVE GRACE LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to the Assignee LOVE GRACE INC., a New York corporation, and its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest (including all common-law rights) in and to the LOVE GRACE word mark and designs ever used by Assignor in the United States, its territories, and possessions; all associated artwork, labels, and package designs; the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks; all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon; and all pending trademark applications therefor, including:

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	Application Date
LOVE GRACE and Design	86/006,711	July 10, 2013

Assignee is the successor to business and assets of Assignor related to that portion of the Assignors' business to which the subject marks pertain.

(Signatures on following page.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0467

Assignor

LOVE GRACE LLC

By:

Name: Anolice Grangeardi

Title: Co-ouned/coo

Assignee

LOVE GRACE INC.

Name: Andrew Grangsandi

Title: Co-ennector

Date: 2/14/17